353-12
THE UNION PACIFIC COAL COMPANY /

Part 3

From: March 22, 1949
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THE UNION PACIFIC COAL COMPANY
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Mr. Lie 7, Baldridge - Rock Sgéiﬁéé

(CC = MI‘. Io qu BaYlGSS
Mr. V. 0. Murray
Your letter July 5, 1951, file 1-1598,
Please advise if the temporary oil treating plant

constructed on the tipple at D, 0. Clark Mine, Superior, is still

in service and if so, whether any decision has been reached as

to whether the installation will be permanent.”
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THE UNION PACIFIC COAL COMPANY
Rock Springs, Wyo.-July 5, 1951
FileNo. 1-1598
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Mr. R. M. Sutton - Omahas ////,Mﬂ/” s
(cC = Mr%/lgﬁﬁo Baylessvff
Mr. H, C. Livingston)
Your letter of June 28, File No. 709-21.
The oil treating plant constructed on the

tipple at D. 0. Clark, Superior is being used at inter-

mittent periods and is still considered a temporary

arrangement.
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THE UNION PACIFIC COAL COMPANY
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Mr. E. T. Baldridge - Rock Springs

(CC - Mr, I. N. Bayiess
Mr. H. C. Livingston)

Your letter January 5, 1951, file 1~1598.
Please advise if the temporary oil treating plant
constructed on the tipple at D.0.Clark HMine, Superior, is still

in service and if 80, whether any decision has been reached as

to whether the installation will be permanent.
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THE UNION PACIFIC COAL COMPANY

Rock Springs - January 5, 1951

1-1598

Mr. R. M. Sutton - Omaha: &f\ -

(CC - Po Ia :To 1 chSé
Mr. H, C. LlVlngStJﬂ)

Your letter of December 27, 1950, file 709-21

The oil tfeat1a> plant at D. 0. Clark '1ne,
Superior, is being ugea at intermittent perloc and is still

LD
cons Ldereé to be in the experimental stage and of temporary
status. /Apparently no decesion has been reached by the
Operating Department as to whether the installation is to be
permanent.

O,‘:&fu_ i "r/_p ad
E. T, BAL ORIDGE
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(CC ~ Mr. I. N./Bayléss)E=

Your letter of date January 3, File 1-1598,

with reference to

~ry

Mr. Sutton's letter of date December 27, File 709-21, concerning the

status of the oil treating plant at D, 0, Clark Mine.

Ve wish to advise that this plant has been used

0

2t intermititent
periods and is considered to be in the experimental stage and of temporary

|
status,

l . i
Original Signed:

H. C. LIVINGSTON

|
HCL : KB ;
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THE UNION PACIFIC GOAL COMPANY
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Omaha - December 27, 1950
709=21
Mr. E. T, Baldridge - Rock Springs>

(cC - Mr. I. N, Bayless v~
Mr. H. C. Livingston)

Your letter May 1, 1950, file 1-1598:
Please advise if the temporary oil tre
constructed on the tipple at D.0.Clark Mine, Suy

perior, is still
in service and if so, whether any decision has been

1 reached as

e
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THE UNION PACIFIC COAL COME
Rock Springs - May 1, 1950
1-1598

Mr. Ro M. Sutton - Omaha:
_rSh
Uayless“/ih)

(CC -~ l’”‘o Io No
L‘Lf‘o }In ¢Cb

4
Y

fprAl 27, file 709-21,

Livingston)

Your letter of

The oil treating plant constructed on the tipple
at D. O. Clark Mine, Superior, is bpin” used but it is my
unuerstanulnc that the f“CLW*tY is still belng operated as
a temporary arrangement and no decision insofar as I know
has been reached as to whether or not it will be permanent,.

Original Signed
E. T. PA.DRIDCE




/
V.
/

THE UNION PACIFIC COAL GOMngyﬂw,

_~"Onmaha - April 27, 1950

A 709-21

Mr. E. T. Baldridge - Rock Springs,

(CC - Mr. I. N. Bayless
Mr. Ho C. Livingston)

Your letter Sepbeomber 26, 1949, file 1-1588, and nmine
of October 11, 1949, above file, regarding temporary oil treating
plant constructed on the tipple at D.0.Clari liine, Superior.

Will you please advise if this plant is still in

service and, if so, whether any decision has been reached as %o
whether the installation will be permanent.

R. M. SUI.&.&9@
/s




Mr. I, No Bayless: J///;l/_/""

(cc-m V. O. Murray
Mr. J. B. Hughes
Mr. J. Q. Berta

Mr. Robt. A. Dodds)
Your letter of date January 30, 1950, with reference to my letter
of November 23, 1949, and your reply of November 25, 1949, regarding use of

No. 5 fuel oil for treating slack coal at the D. 0. Clark Mine tipple.
After carefully considering the attendant danger in the use of
this oil, it was determined that we would not attempt to use same due to
its low flash point. The oil is slightly heavier than the present spray
0il being used and it was deemed possible that the No. 5 fuel oil would
not properly atomize at a temperature of less than 180°. 1In view of the
information from the Sinclair Refining Company that the flash point of the
No., 5 fuel oil is 200°, we have determined that its use is hazardous and

should not be attempted.




/ Omahe - Jamuary 30, 1950

yr., H. C. Livingston:
Your lotter of lNovember 23rd and my roply of Nover-

ber 26th regarding use of No. B fuel oil for treating slack

coal at the D, 0, Glark tipples

Was this oll uszed to treat slack, and if so, what

was the result?
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Omaha - November 256
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tour letter of November 23,

“)rcvﬁ.DuS COI"I" r‘*"‘(ja Ta! Loy

Tfor treating sleck coal:

see no objectlon to experimenting with

8
[

the No, & fuel oil if it

bd

However, if it is necessary to heat the oil %o 180°,
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£8 L1 mentioned before, extreme sare ghould
1 . - 2 5 3 Tn & . Be & b
‘e taken in The use of oll for tresting coal, gnd no
R " I A Ba o P L s s b
attempt should be made to heat the 0il near the flash voint

1ls 1s extremely dangerous around tipples.




Rock Springs - November 23, 1949
. Ie N. Bayless:
(CC - Mr. V. 0. Murray
Mr. J. B. Hughes
Mr. Joseph Q. Berta)

This has reference to our letter of date November 5, 1949, and your
reply of November 9th on trial of Sinclair No. 5 fuel oil for treatiﬁg slack
at Superior D. O. Clark Mine tipple.

We were informed verbally this date, by the local agent for the
Sinclair Refining Company that the flash point of No. 5 fuel oil is 200 de-
grees as determined by the Pensky-llarten Closed Cup liethod.

We were also informed that the Pensky-lMarten Closed Cup Method of
determining flash point is accomplished by heating 50 cubic centimeters of
fuel o0il in a closed contained which also contains a thermometer. Heat is
increased at the rate of 9 degrees per minute and lid of container removed
every 2 minutes to determine temperature of oil. The flash point is deter-
mined to be the lowest temperature at which £he 0il flashes when 1id of con-
tainer is removed.

Tt may be possible to atomize and spray No. 5 fuel oil at a temper-
ature less than the 180 to 210 degrees necessary with the present spray oil
being used.

We certainly would not be warranted in trying to use No. 5 fuel
oil with flash point of 200 degrees with present temperature and pressure.

We recommend that at some later date we experiment with the fﬁel
0il at a temperature of 120 to 140 degrees to determine whether or not the

No. 5 fuel oil will properly atomize at that temperature.

e e




f//// /ij Rock Springs - November 12, 1949

> /

/ . Bayless: il
/ 'M'I'N By Vi

/ (CG/~ Mr. V. O. Murray
/ /

T Mr. J. B. Hughes
6.5 ol Mr. Joseph Q. Berta
Mr. Robt. A. Dodds)

Your letter of date November 9, 1949, in reply to my letter of date
November 5, concerning trial use of Sinclair No. 5 fuel oil for treating slack
at the Superior D. 0. Clark liine tipple.

We were in the process of determining flash point on coal spray oil
furnished by the Standard 0il Company and now being used at Superior at the
time of receiving your letter of date November 9.

We attach copy of wire confirming telephone conversation advising
that the minimum flash point on oil now being used is 340 degrees. This
flash point insures our heating the oil to 180 degrees to 210 degrees.

We have determined at both the Hanna and D. O. Clark locations that
it is necessary to heat the oil to temperature range of 180 degrees to 210
degrees to accomplish proper atomizing of this oil.

The advice that we have had on flash point of No. 5 fuel oil being
150 degrees has not been formal or been confirmed, We have been trying for
some time to determine the flash point .of this o0il from the Sineclair Refining
Company and to date have not received confirmation or the exact flash point
of same. e have therefore deferred trying this oil due to possibility of
flash back in the system. We will naturally secure the proper information

before attempting any trial run of the oil.

HCL/rt




_/_INTERNATIONAL SERVICE N

Check the class of service desired;
otherwise this message willbe *
sent at the fullrate

iu ii ii ’ FULL
"NIGHT
i CODE
N e

J.OSEF-"H L. EGAN, PRESIDENT LETTER
CASH NO., CHARGE TO THE ACCOUNT OF TIME FILED
COPY
Sodlthe  following messages subject to the terms on back Ijm:o/', which are hereby agreed to ? c HEYENNE, WY 0. : :
7, ROBERT DODDS, PURCHASTNG AGET NOV. 11, 1949
et and Nﬂ THE UNION PACIFIC COAL COMPANY
C T wOaD \Tal "
azptgf\;n Place ROCK SPRINGS, WYO,

RE OUR TELEPHONE CONVERSATION EARLIER TODAY. C=70 COAL SPRAY VISCOSITY

700 AT 100, POUR ZERO, FLASH 340 LINTMUM,

E. T. STCREY
STANDARD OIL COMPANY

(Signed)
2. 2
NE%] | Telegraph your order for America’s favorite magazines—HOLIDAY, 1 yr., $5 o the f:q‘:l'éss’;"“l,‘gf'ﬂag“?:ﬁsgﬁ"ﬂft
Rl | Post, 1 yr., $5 o LADIES” HOME JOURNAL, 1 yr., $3. All prices U. S. only. No charge m:lﬂ :grc:;grils:: not Egﬁ:ll;us{y
e - - - - - - « C
3 | for wire. Pay Western Union clerk for subscription or when billed by publisher. e it
Sender’s telephone number

Sender’s name and address (For reference)
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L Omaha - November 2, 1949

/
/!
// Mr'

. Referving to your letter of September 20th, advising
p

g, G, Livingstons

that you would secure & barrel of No. B fuel oil from the 8in-

clalr Refining Company for trisl use at Superior, %o determine

~4

i1ts effectiveness im allaying dust, desirabllity asg stoke?
fuel, e%c.:

b @ Do d) Ry s Ty oy % o » e ) € N L T 2 e DT 3
Has thils %test been completed? I so, would appreCi-

& » 1 La e 0 e D>
ate you advising the resulss.




Rock Springs - October 10, 1949
. Io N Bayless:
(CC - Mr. E. T. Baldridge)

This has reference to expenditure for oil treating plant, D. 0.
Clark Mine, Superior, your File 353-12.

It is necessary to purchase one Lookout vertical tube boiler at
a cost of $593.93, and one 9,000-gallon storage tank at a cost of $856.91
for this installation.

Will/Yyou kindly advise your approval of the purchase of the above
/ .

/
: /
equlpment.\f
‘ ; : T T RN
p S V] ! o ) A A S A
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THE UNION PACIFIC GOAL COMPANY |
) # | |
: ; Omaha - October 11, 1949 {

_ 709=21 :

Mr. B. T, liyoming |

This matter has be

een discussed with
it is understood that the work consisted mostl '
in any event the whole cxpoase has already. be |
Under the circumstances, there is no further ;

}

abt this timae,

. If this experimental plant is made permanenv, the
matter should be resubmitted.




Omgha - October 7, 1949
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Rock Springs - September 25, 1949

1-1598
AIR MATL

Mr. I. N. Bayless - Omaha:
(@6 - Me. H. C. Livingston)

Herewith details of material charged to date to
temporary oil treating plant at Superior totaling $5,000 .72,
also details of labor expended on this project amounting
to $3,444.81, or a total of $8,524.53. In addition to this
amount it is estimated that it will cost approximately
$260.00 more to complete the project.

For your information I show below statement of
charges to date and anticipated charges for material and
labor to complete plant: y

Labor as per detailed statement :

enclosed $ 3,444.81
istimated labor to complete 88.26
For use of privately owned

automobile by carpenter driving

back ancd forth from Stansbury 37..50 125,76
Total labor charged out and estimated 3 5705
Material as per detailed statement

enclosed ; 5 OIS
Istimated cost of Solenoid valve €0.00

1" Strainer 8.00
Fire Extinguisher  46.00 134.00
Total material charged out and estimated ST AL ST

Grand Total to complete the project,
charged out to date and estimated for :
material not received and installation $ &,78L4.29

The itemized statements of material and labor were
furnished through Mr. Livingston's office this morning by
the Mine Superintendent =fter : receipt of your request for
details of expenditures. The items yet to be received have
been checked with the Mine Clerk.

EnCl ° .(V A % ,j/ \
et/ ol
ANSE A { S

y
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Superior - September 28, 19L9

Ho Co Tivingston:

Herewith list of labor used in constructing Slack 0il Treating

Date Shifts Amount, Total Amount
July 25, 19h9 s L U7l Py A
pugust 1, 1949 2 11,63 29,26
Afigust 2, 19L9 2 111,63 29,426
Magust 3, 1949 2 111,63 29,26
Woodward Const, Co, Bachho iachine 170,50
_-"_ugusU L, 1949 2 11,63 29426
ugust 5, 1919 18 1,71

3zhrs 3,00l
2 111,63 bil.38
August 8, 1949 i 15,00
1 11,71
2 —”1063
L 132 72,26
August 9, 9ho al B
2 11,63
1 8 o2 57,26
Al _",'S'zlr ?09 1§;)?A 2 11!1[“71
2 1)1 ,.63
8 hrs 3.027
63 1329 96,19
pucust 11, 19h9 2 Tee 72
Aucus 3 s 1.7
2 11363
li hrs 3,027
3 13.29
Uy hrs 24750 19,17
August 12, 1949 L 171
it 15,00
2 1)1 .63
2 13,29
16810 3,027 132473,
August 15, 19h9 3 iaal
1 11,63
1 13529 72,05
August 16, 19L9 2 gl
i ll5063
1 15420 It
Aveust 17, 19k9 g 71 5723k
L. '”1003
3 1 13,29 112,63
Aupust 18, 1919 2 1,063
3 1329 69,13




August 20,

August 22,

August 23,

August 2l

Ausust 2

A

August 29, 1

(]

eust 27,

Avpust 30,

September 1, 19h9

Se
Se

1919

stember 2, 19L9

3
~

phember 3, 19L9

R e N N R N S e Al S o ]

HMPDoMND W= HEMPPNODHEMNDEFHEWENDITDNOWN DN D A0 PO = NN

T

hrs

e
-)
=
K]

£
0)]

3
9

2

N

‘f-:?
)]

Amount

The7s
11,63
3,027
13.29
1),.89
2,750
1)—.'-0 71
21,95
e
ll! 063
12,03
1)y Sl
12,03
jl!-o'SB
T,
12.03
1,63
3.027
P
12,03
11,63
l(’! o 39
13,58
l;T-o 71
12,15
12.03

Py
>)

<Rl
o o o

Total Amount

132,76
36,66

70,71

T0s 71

59,11

112,76

181,61

69,90

8,»!-'315

10017

99463

1316
29 ) 1'2

L1.h5

______ -
e e




e
. Shifts Amount Total Amount
oL

A omber 65 1919 3 1h71
e 1 11,63 58,76
gteve Fopp 2480
Dg.TulliO l}.’.OuOO
gtensbury Carp, : 267,88
R. S. Engineering Dept. 217,38

Sertember 7, 1949 i g

i 12,03
1L ].h-erss 111037

September 8, 19L9 i T 27
L 12,03 26,7k

September 9, 1949 1 1171
: 14 208 26.Th

September 10, 19h9 ) 22,07
1 19,70 63,8l
Sertember 12, 19L9 i1 1,71 11,71
September 13, 1919 T Wy 71 .71
Septeuber 1L, 1949 i Ty 71 1,71
September 15, 1919 % 71 7l
Frank Shubert, Hauling CGravel 2h5 .00
&3hhl.81




< e Livingston:
. adn

Superior, September 27, 1949

Herewith List of material used in constructing Slack 0il Treating Plant to date:

; - Gate Valve 3/L"
0 3/L" Elbow
1 - 3/4" Union
20-Lengths 3{&" Pipe
2 - Lengths 3 X 2 Iron
1 - 6" Pipe Coupling
2 - 1" x 2" Cap Screws
-Lengths 3/L" Pipe
- 3/L" Elbows
- 3/L" Unions
- 3/L" Viater Faucet
- 1i" Coupling
- 15" Elbow
— 3/L" Elbows
- 3/L" Unions
31 Tee
31 45° Elbow
- 15" Elbows
- Length 13" Pipe
- L.ength 2" Pipe
- 3 459 Elbow
- 21 Tee
- Length 3/8" Pipe
~3" Flug
x 12 Carrige Bolis
" Union
- 2 x 13 Cap Screws
" Lock Washers
3" Elbow
- 31 Plug
- £ x 1" Yachine Bolts
—~ Quick Lugs

- 3acks Cement
1

HEHERERPHLDHEFPDOERERDED
|

=
=0l N oj-

MOoONWHHF®M®RHE
I

o
o

- 1 x 2" Machine Bolts
- Gallons Savakote #60L
- 2" Union

- 2" Tees

- 2" Plugs

- Length 3/8" Pipe

- 3" FBlbow

241 Plug

- 3 x 23" Bushing

- Length 2" Pipe

~ % x 3" Bushings

~ 3" Couplings

- 3/8" Street Elbow

- 3/8" Elbow

~ 12" HR Tile

HEHEFFF HFHERPHERWERWMO
I

- Bar 3 x 5" Angle Iron

$2.63
«19
o477
SR 7T
10030
2:07
a‘/)B
5.88
.76
oL

g
29

o4l
1.77
o 9L
1,22
1.18
.82
His 2.
8,20
1,18
093
1.04
.19
28
1.30
« 32
Ok
1.56
yilJ
.02
1.69

253,30

13.06
A2
Le2L
1.30
3¢k
e
1.04
1456
015
»39
8,20
o]
0«29
.07
=Lk
.66

2 - Lengths %" Pipe Le38
1 - 3/[{." Plug .08
2 = &1 Tees o442
2 - " Plugs "114
3 - 3" Tinions .56
3 - 3/4" Unions 1.60
2 - 4 x 3/L4" Bushings .20
2 = 3/4" Tees 055
2 - 3/4" Elbows .38
2 - 1" Unions 508
2 - 1" Couplings 2
1 -1 x 3/4" Bushing AL
1# Can White Lead 49
3 = 3/4" ASO Street Elbows .50
2 = 1/2" Tees ols2
2 - 4" street Elbows .35
3 - 3/L" Street Elbows Al
1 - 1" Tee .16
16~ 5/8" x 2" Cap Screws <o
1.~ Bar s x 28 x 28 Tren  BL.0OL
24~ 5 x 1" Machine Bolts 505
2 - 3 x 23" Cap Screws .10

12~ sheets 28x 30 x .20 Pack8,78
1 - Bar £ x 2" x 2" Iron 6,67

1 - Pyrene Extinguisher 9,78
1 - Length 3/4" Pipe 2.94
1 - 3" Pipe Plug .07
2-3/L" Couplings 22
1 =~ 3/ Plag = .08
1 - 1" Plug .04
1 S _:LQ‘_" Plug 007
6 —= 3/L x 1/2% Bushing 59
2 = 1" Unions 1.03
1 - Can Graphite Plastic .82
1 - 13" Paint Brush .38
1 ~ Pair 4" Strap Hinges S 54T
6 - 1/i x 25" Carriege Bolts .03
L - 1/k x 2/3" Carge Bolts .03
3 - 3/8" Elbows +33
2 - 4" Elbows 22
L = 1n 45° Elbows .66
L —= 1" Unions 2.05
6 - £ x 1" Mach Bolts Ro/A
6 - in Lock Washers .01
6 = 3" Cut Vashers Ok
L - é" Conduit I.ock Nuts .02
4 - 5" Conduit Bushings - OLy
3 - 3/4 x 4" Bushings .29
500 Ft. 10 R C Wire 12.03



!,;Vashers

/5
A E condulets

7 %ﬂ”f, T2 x 4 Lumber
fjfogo Amp Fusetrons
o . 25: 5 Amp Fusetrons

2 - 2,3 Amp ?usgtrons

3 - Rolls Friction Tape
1 - Roll Rubber Tape
2 - &" Lock Nuts
2 - " Bushings
1 - 3/4" Bate Valve
1 - 2" x 3/4" Bushing
6 - 12" T Hinges
2 - 3/L" Tees
1 - 3/4" Gate Valve
1 - 3/4" Swing Check
1 - 23" Plug
18- 3/8" x 13" Mach. Bolts
1 - 3/8 x 2" Mach, Bolts
17- Lengths 2" Pipe

- 3/L" Elbows

- 13 x 1}" Bushings

- 15" Unions

- 13 x 3/4" Bushings

- lé” Gate Valve

- 3" Hex Nuts

- 1&" Elbows

- 12" Elbows

- 3/L" Union
~ Rim Lock Set

«05
0L
91

298 ) l{-l

56
5510
45
.86
<37
oL
JO2
2.93
.20
1.69
D5
2,98
201
.15
.38
.07

139.47

+ 38
«3h
4.63
.19
556
olL
.70
.82
.68
«53
5,00

- Sheets 36 x 36 x £" Packl2.3l
- Sheet 36 x 36 x 1/8 Pack 3.13

- 1" Union

- 3" Elbows

2~ 3/8 x 8" Mach, Bolts
1 - 3/L" Couplings

1 - 3" Coupling

3 - 3" Plugs

2 - 3/8" Elbows

3 - 3/8" Street Elbows
L = 3" Tees
b
15
9
I

2
2
3
it
1
6
2
2
1 - 14" Unions
i
il
2
it
i
2
1

6- 5 x 1% Machine Bolts
- 1% x 3/4" Bushing

- 141 Tees

Vj~ =2 )

- 15" Elbows
- Length 1" Pipe

20 Sacks Cement
1 - 3/4" Pipe Plug
1 - 3/4" EYS Condulet

o51
022
40
ol
. 07
XL
«22
»21
87
.68
.09
1.73
1.,165
L4.89
01+3
1.60
.83
27
20D
0L
.36

- 1" Paint Brushes
- Length 3/8" Pipe
- 3/ x 3" Bushing

3

- % x 23" Machine Bolts
# in Washers

- 1in Gate Valve

- 2" Elbow

- 13" Elbow

3/L x 3" Cap Screws

- 3/L" Hex Nuts

- 3/L" Lock Vashers

- 3/L4 x 4" Machine Bolts
- 1 x 3/4L" Bushings
3/i" Elbows

- 3/L" Union

= %n Tees

- 3/4" Plugs

in Plug

3/8" Elbows

in Elbows

3" Street Elbows

5" Union

- 3/L" Yjashers (Lock)
L - 3/ x 23" Machine Bolts
2 - 3/L4 Elbows

1 - 3/4" Tees

1 - 3/4" Unions

2 - 3/L Couplings

12— 3" Lock V/ashers

6 - 4 x 1 Cap Screws

26 3/8 x 8 Mach Bolts

8 - 3 x 6" liachine Bolts
1 - 2" Gave Valve

3500 Ft 1 x 12 Lumber

1 - 3/4" Gate Valve

1 - 3/4" Lock Nut
48~ 1" Hex Nuts

1 = Gallon Red Paint
2 - 3/4L" Unions

1 - 2" Coupling

1 - 2 x 1} Bushing

1 - 2" Check Valve
1# Can Vhite Lead

5 - 3/8 x 1" Machine Bolts
14 3/8" Ccut Washers
1 - " Elbows

1 = *zj" Tee

8 - 3/8" Rope Clips
L4 - " Hex Nuts

L - 3/8 x 3" Mach. Bolts
1l - 2" Tee

2 — 1" Unions

3 - 1" Tees

2 - 1" Elbows

2 = 1" Plugs

2

it

1

6

M\an\pNHNNNN(\JNHI—’I—’
|

’.—l
R

N

.01
228
8.02
L.07
035
220
L.77
<49
.06
.05
007
.07
1,48

.05
093
1.03
oll-8
L6
L
oSk
1.04
<10
18

4,82
«59
«35

«10
.03
013
.30
.38
+53
25
.07
55
oSkt
35
55

26
«38
«28
53
e 22
007

.86
29
8.66
289.57
2.93



y.

yalves 5.28 12- 5/8" Lock Washers %)

Zﬂ Bushing «15 1# 5/8" Cut Washers oll
X “Z1bows .38 12 - 5/8n x 111 Machine Bolts o419
4/—;”% In Cap Screws oil. 12 - 5/8n x 2" Machine Bolts .81
7~ ﬁrHex Nuts .09 1 - % x 1/8" Bushing .03
/ ly:ﬁubows 1,64 1 - 5" Street Elbow .18
‘ ;_ 141 Tees 1,15 1 - 3" 45° Elbow .10
4 T fu Unions 1.54 3 - in plugs 321
3= 125 x 1" Bushings 023 1 - Roll %x #11 Forn Wire 9.90
2 - 1 x 3" Bushings 1,09 1 - Box Belt Lacing 2,02
8 - 7/8 X 25" Cap Screws «98 10- &m x 20 Machine Bolts L9 |
8 - 7/8" Lock Vashers A 1 - Lenbtk 1.1 Pipe 5e2]. |
8 - 7/8" Hex Nuts .25 1 - 13" Elbow Wbl |
2 - 1" Couplings o2l g 1" Gate Valve 2428 |
6 - 3/L4" Elbows 115 1 - Can Permatex 1,07 |
7 - Lengths 3/L" Pipe 20.57 1 - Length 3/16 x 2 x 2" angle Iron 5,07 |
5 - Lengths 1" Pipe A1, 36 1 - 3/4" x 41 Bushing 10 |
1 - 3/L" Tees .28 1~ 3/4" Plug .07 |
2 - 3/1," Elbows .38 1 - Length #" x 1 x 1 Angle Iron 2,33 |
~ 4" Unions 2,21 1 - 150 P!u¢ 8L
6 - Z" Elbows , .66 1 - Pair 33 x 33" Hinges §32 |
L = 3/L" Unions 2513 8 - Pieces Corrigated Ridge Roll 4,93 .
88~ Sacks Cement 112.49 3 - 3/L" Copper Return Bends 2.2
50 " FPEe 3 Gend. # 10 BXL Cd.32.82 6 - 3/L" Copper Tees 2,70
1 - 100 Amp 3 Pole Switch 18,57 7 - 3" Sweat Unions 725
2 - 3/4" Lock Nuts .03 1 - Pc. 428 x 4" Sheet Rock 1.82
2 - 1" Bushings Conduit <Ol 8 - Sheets Alumium-,26x 96 19.08
2 - 3/l x 1" Bushings .30 7 - pcs, 28" Ridge Roll S I0) \
1 - 3/8" Union 35 FB # 1491 1552
1 - 3/L x % Bushing .10 6 3/4" Copper Unions 7.83
1 - 3/8 x % Bushing .07 7 - 3/L" Return Bends L. 09
1 - 1" Gate Valve 3.59 3 - 3/L" Tees 1.35
2 - 3/L" Gate Valves 5.86 300 Ft. Copper Pipe 97.20
2 - 3/L" Tees .55 180 Ft. Copper Pipe 68,04
4 = 3/4" Elbows .76 LO Yds. RxmeX Gravel 70,00
1 - 3/4L" Street Elbows o1l 30 Yds. Sand 52,50
2 - 3/L" Unions 1.60 1 - Pair 3% x 3% Hinges 132
2 = 1" Unions 1.03 2 — Length in Pipe L.38
2 - 1" Elbows o6 3 - " Gate “Valves 6.70
1 - 3/4" Tees .28 1 - 47-2-XL.ow Vjater Cut Off 33,53
2 - 3/L" Elbows .38 1 - Length it Pipe 2.19
1 - Length 3/L" Pipe 2.94
6 - L x 2" Machine Bolts .29
2 - 11" Unions Al
1 - 11 x 1" Bushings .06
8 ~ 3/4" Lock Washers AL
8 - 3/4" Hex Nuts alil
8 - 3/4 X 2i" Cap Screws .79
1-3x 3/&" Bushings 210
1 - 41 Coupling 07
/+ - 71;" Elbows .86
2 = 13" Tees «93
1- l" Gate Valve 3.59
2 - 1" Plugs OL
2 - 1M Tees s 32
4 - 1n Elbows 092




zs 8! Galv. Iron

P4 e
’ gzidgated 2? Ga.
Ft. #1 Ccom Fir Lumber
A7 T §o,30 Viking Hot Vapor
o Nozzles
3 - 1/2" Snap Action Valves
§ - 1/2" Meter Strainers
¢ - Pressure Gauges
1* — Hob 0il Meter
700 - 8x8x16" Cinder Blox
120 - 8x8x16 Cinder Corner Blox
30 - 8x8x8n n u 1
1 - Lookout Tube Verticle
Boiler
LO0O - Ft, 1/2" Soft Copper
Tubing
15 - 1/2n Copper Unions
10 - 1/2" Copper Tube Hlls
18 - 1/2" Copper lale
Connections
210 - Ft. 1" Galv, Pipe T&C
12 - 1" Galv, 90CElls
Lo asi A @alliy, L5° Blls
1 - 3/4" Corporation Cock &
Lead Goosnecik
6 -~ 1" Galv, Unions
L3 = 1/2" Deformed Reinforcing
Iron LO Ft, Long
150, ~ Bt 2-1/2n x L Ply
Aircell Pipe Covering
1 - 1liodel C1-15 Ag 3903
Deming Condensation unit
Complete with 1/2 HP AC
Single Phase Motor
1 - 1llodel RFA4O0 Iron Fireman
Stoker
3 =~ BSteel Truscon Vindows
1 -~ 9000 Gal Storage Tank
1 - 16" Smoke Stack 25' Long
1l - 12" Ventilator
1 - L0221A Trumbull Switch
L - L40321A Trumbull Switches
2 - (E28LL Switches
2 =~ FS2 Comdulets
2 =~ DS128 Covers .
1 =~ (lass 11-200-S0l Deion
Line Starter
2 - (Class 11-200-Sl11 Deion

ILine Starter

40,19
14,86

30,51
L7475
21,50
12,50
40,00

196.00
31,480

50

593,93\
T i]
7.06
094
1,67
40,97
2a Tl
1,60

7alidy
Llwls

97.17
L7.85

196.28

180,00
34.06

I—‘\]O\\,\)(I)QC‘OP—'PO;‘EAD)P\» ~3 O
o O

856,91

149.97
25422,
4e95
23,01
2,62
2,04
518k

18.26
41.09

Pcs. 3/L" Copper Sweat Unions

Pcs, 3/L" Copper Sweat
Return Bends

3/L" Gopper Tees

3/Lh" Copper 90° Ells

Feet 1/2" Copper Pipe
Feet 3/4" Copper Pipe

Pc, 4 x 8 — 1/2" sheetrock
Sheets 261x96" Aluminum
Pcs. 28" Alum, Ridge Roll
Pcs. 28" Alum, Ridge Roll
3/L" Copper Ret. Bends
3/4" Copper Tees
1/2":Sweat Unions

WR4323 WPH Trumbul STIW
Switch 100Amp, 3 Pole
Fusible

785

L4409
1.35
1.62
97.71
68.45
2,10
19.29
4el9
Le93
2,29
2,70
T+25

19.90

So7'9. 79
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/// Rock Springs - September 20, 1949
' // ir. Io No Bayless:

(CC - Mr. Joseph Q. Berta
Mr. Robt. A. Dodds)

Your letter of date September 16, 1949, attaching copy of letter
from Mr. T. M. Naughton of the Sinclair Refining Company concerning the use
of No. 5 fuel oil for treating slack at Superior D. 0. Clark Mine tipple.

We are instructing Purchasing Agent Dodds to secure one barrel of
No. 5 fuel oil (Union Pacific shop o0il) from the Sinclair Refining Company
for trial use at Superior. It is our plan to oil treat slack for use at the
bath house, mine office and shop buildings at Superior to determine its
effectiveness in allaying dust and any objectionable characteristics of
odor and its desirability as stoker fuel.

We will report on our findings after trial use.

HCL/rt

e




Omaha - September 16, 1949

AL Livingston:
I am attaching herewith copy of letter from Mr. ToiM

yaughton of Sinclair Refining Company .
I would not recommend purchasing a full tank car; however,

if it 1s possible to get a small drum of the No. 5 grade of Fuel

0il, then make a test to see what effect it has on the coal and

how much odor is evidenced after it has been used.

I would appreciaste you keeping me advised.

4 2 PO Kb o
However, I am sending a copy of your letter to MHr. H. C.
n 1 R T 7
Livingston, Vice President-Operation, Rock Springs, Wyoming,
. Livingston that he seocure a sample

and I will suggest to
of your #6 grede of Fuel 011 for trilal pursoses, elther at our
Yyoming mines which, ac you know, is not

Hanna or BSuperior,
a great distance from Sinclair, Vyoming.

—n

i appreciate your intervest.

<

Sincerely yours,




CHICAGO FORT WORTH KANSAS CITY NEW YORK

// [SINCUATRIREFININGICOMPANY]

REFINERS OF PETROLE UM

7. M. NAUGHTON

WESTERN MANAGER
RAILWAY SALES e
B et September 13, 1949
CHICAGO

Mr. I, N, Bayless, President
Union Pacific Coal Company
1416 Dodge Street

Omeha 2, Ngbraska

Dear Sir:

“r. M, X, Goldberg of the Union Pacific Railroad Purchasing De-
partment discussed with us yesterdey the matter of supplying, from our Sinclair,
VWyoming Refinery, a product for spraying coel. e told lir, Goldberg that the
product which we have always supplied to other coal companies for “wetting down"
coal is a Fuel Cil similar to Shop Fuel which we are supplying to the Union
Pacific Railroad from our Sinclair, Wiyoming Refinery. This is a #5 grade of Fuel
0il, in L SRR RS

Vie feel confident that Union Pecific Shop Fuel is entirely satis-
factory for this purpose. However, it is our suggestion that before teking eny
definite steps to eliminmate your present source of supply end switch over to this
product, you obtain a tank car and try it out. - . .

e c§n supp1yAyoﬁi requiiémeﬁtsréfij Pgéific Shop Fuel from
our refinery at Sinclair, Wydming:atjpurgpcstg@AtgnL ar market price in effect
on date of shipment. “Our present price is 51,28 a barrel f.o.b., our refinery.

This proposal is subject to the additional
taxes, force majeure, containers and terms set forth in the
"Additional Provisions," and rade ¢ - ; .

out in full herein, o

provisions covering
d- se’ rth attached, marked
_UPArt;hgygpf:§p.the same extent as though set

We will appreciate it very much if
you: are interested in trying out Union Pacific Sho

you will advise us whether
p Fuel for Spraying coal,

Yours very truly,

SINCLAIR REgINING COMPANY)

WAP:j1 Q%" /)

VA / (/ / / 7 /
L S s MofNaﬁézéa“f
ce - lr, G, T, Wickstrom, Purchasing Agent //n

/

Union Pacific Railroad
Omeha 2, Nebraska

Attn: Mr, ¥, X, Goldberg
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TERMS OF
PAYMENT:

CONTA INERS:

FORCE
MAJEURE:

6/49

ADDITIONAL PROVISIONS

To the prices listed there shall be added the amounts of any taxes,
duties, charges and inspection fees which may now or hereafter be im-
posed by any governmental agencyor authority and which are applicable
to the products mentioned, or to the sale, delivery or handling of
said products or to our agreement or proposal.

Gasoline, Kerosene, Long Time Burning

0il and Light Fuel 0ils (including

Nos.1l, 2, 3, 4, Diesel Fuel and Loco-

motive Cleaning 0ils) via barge, tank

car and/or transport truck. . . . . . .. 1% discount for cash

' within ten days from
date of shipment, --
Net 30 days.

Heavy Fuel 0ils (including Nos. 5 & 6

and Bunker "C"), via barge, tank car

and/or transport truck . . . . . . . . . Net 30 days --- No
discount for cash.

Gasoline, Kerosene and all light Fuel

0ils, via tank wagon and/or drums. . . -. Net 15th proximo --
No discount for cash.

Lubricating 0ils and Greases and Spe-

cialties, via all methods of delivery. . 1% discount for cash
within ten days from
date of shipment, --
Net 30 days.

All light steel and heavy steel drums (except Grease containers)
shall remain Seller's property and when empty should be returned to
point of origin, freight prepaid. The following deposits will be in-
cluded as a separate item on the same invoice which covers the product.:
delivered. All Grease containers are non-returnable and are not subject
to deposit charges.

a. $4.00 for the 55-gallon 18-gauge light steel drum

b. $3.00 for the 30-gallon light steel drum

c. $2.00 for the 15-gallon steel drum

d. $8.00 for the ICC 55-gallon heavy steel drum

Drum deposits will be refunded to depositors upon prompt return of

the containers in good condition. In all ordinary circumstances reus-
able drums should be returned within a 30 day period. There will be a

deduction from the deposit of 20¢ each where bungs are missing.

Seller shall not be obliged to furnish any of the products here-
under, nor be liable in damages for failureso to do, in the event acts
of God, strikes, differences with its workmen, lockouts, fires, foreign
or domestic governmental authority, war conditions in this or any for-
eign country, accidents, delays by railways or other methods of trans-
portation, reduction of Seller's supplyof such products or containers
therefor at any point from which Seller customarily would make ship-
ments hereunder, or other causes beyond its control, render it impos-
sible or inexpedient for Seller so to do.

SINCLAIR REFINING COMPANY



SINCLAIR REFINING COMPANY

f, Naughton
ﬁ;tern Manager ;
11way Sales
135 South La Salle St. September 13, 1949

¢hicago

Mr. I. N, Bayless, President
The Union Pacific Coal Company
1416 Dodge Street

Omaha 2, Nebraska

Dear Sir:

Mr. M. K. Goldberg of the Union Pacific Reilroad Purchas-
ing Department discussed with us yesterday the matter of supply-
ing, from our Sinclair, Wyoming Refinery, a product for spraying
coal. Ue told Mr. Goldberg that the product which we have alweys
supplied to other coal companies for "wetting down" coal 1s a
fuel oil similar to Shop Fuel which we are supplying to the Union

Pacific Railroad from our Sinclair, Wyoming Refinery. This is a #5
grade of Fuel 0il.

ile feel confident that Union Pacific Shop Fuel is entirely
satisfactory for this purpose. However, it is our suggestion that
before taking any definite steps to eliminate your present source

of supply and switch over to this product, you obtain a tank car
and try it out.

Wa ocan supply your requirements of Union Pacific Shop
Fuel from our refinery at Sinclair, Wyoming at our posted tank car
market price in effect on date of shipment. Our present price
ig $1.28 a barrel f.o.b., our refinery.

This proposal is subject to the additional provisions cover
ing taxes, force majeure, containers and terms set forth in the
attached, marked "Additional Provisions", and made a part hereof
to the same extent as though set out in full herein.

We will appreciste it very much if you will advise us

whether you are interested in trying out Union Pzcific Shop Fuel
for spraying cogl.

Yours very truly,

SINCLAIR REFINING COMPANY
/8/ T. M. Naughton

cc: Mr, G, T. Wickstrom
Att: Mr. M. K, Goldberg
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-CcCOoODpPYy -
ADDITIONAL PROVISIONS

"/, the prices listed there shall be added the amounts of any

7 taxeB, duties, charges and inspection fees which may now or
a2 pereafter be imposed by any governmentel agency or authority
: and which are applicable to the products mentioned, or to

the sale, delivery or handling of sald products or to our
ggreement or proposal.

rgRKS OF
PAYMENT : Gasoline, Kerosene, Long Time Burning
0i1 and Light Fuel Oils (including
Nos. 1,2,3,4, Diesel Fuel and Locomo-
tive Cleaning Oils) via barge, tank car
and/or transport truck . . . . . o . o .1% discount for cash
within ten days from
date of shipment, -
Net 30 days.
Heavy Fuel Oils (including Nos. 5 & 6
and Bunker "G"), via barge, tank ocar
and/or transport truck . . . . . . .Net 30 days - No dis-
count for ceash.
Gasoline, Kerosene and all light Fuel
0ils, via tank wagon and/or drums . . . Net 15th proximo -
No discount for cash.

Lubricating Oils and Greases and Spe-

cialties, via all methods of delivery,o.lﬂ discount for cash
within ten days from
date of shipment, -
Net 30 days.

CONTAIN-

ERS A1l light steel and heavy steel drums {except CGrease contaln-
ers) shall remain Seller's property and when empty should be
returned to point of origin, freight prepaid. The followlng
deposits will be included as a separate item on_ the same
invoice which covers the product delivered. All Grease con-
tainers are non-returnaeble and are not subject to deposit
charges.

a. ?4500 for the 55-gal. 18-gauge light steel drum

b. £3.00 for the 30-gal. light steel drum

c. $2.00 for the 165-gal. steel drum

d. ¢8.00 for the ICC 55-gal. heavy steel drum
Drum deposits will be refunded to depositors upon prompt re-
turn of the containers in good condition. In all ordinary
circumstances reuseble drume should be returned within a 30
day period. There will be a deduction from the deposit of
20¢ each where bungs are missing.

FORCE

MAJEURE:Seller shall not be obliged to furnish any of the products
hereunder, nor be liable in damages for fallure so &o do,
in the event acts of God, strikes, differences with 1te work
men, lockouts, fires, forelgn or domestlc governmental
guthority, war conditions in this or any foreign country,
accidents, delays by railways or other methods of trans-
portation, reduction of Seller's supply of such products or




gontainers therefor at any point from which 8eller customar-

z .,
!ﬂw'ily would make shipments hereunder, or other causes beycnd
its control, render it impossible or inexpedient for Seller

7 e to do.

SINCLAIR REFINING GOMPANY

6/49
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=t Rock Springs - May 5, 1949
“’,/2;513 N. Bayless:
7 Copy: Mr. H. C. Livingston

As requested in your letter of May 2, 1949, file 353~12, herewith
comments concerning temporary oiling installation at D. O. Clark tipple,
Superior, Wyoming.

Without bin storage facilities, the separation of a reasonable
amount of slack may best be accomplished by diverting part of the slack on
the shaking table to the mixing conveyor for loading with larger sizes, re-
ducing to a uniform flow as nearly as possible the slack stream during treat-
ment; probably requiring, however, attention and manual adjustment of oil

quantity while unloading oiled slack. Diversion of part of slack flow will

limit the capacity of spraying equipment required, and is, I think, desirable
unless loading part of the slack with larger sizes is found objectionable.

I concur in lr. Livingston's preliminary estimate dated May 3,1949,
of the cost, Recommend consideration of Lion Coal Company's storage tank or
“tanks only. To handle tank carloads of oil probably l2,00b gallon capacity is
required; we have 4,000 gallon tank on hand at Rock Springs which might be

satisfactory if oil is secured in smaller cuantities.

’,

TiC/ac

—_—




Rock Springs - May 5, 1949

e N. Bayless;

F 4 Referring to your letter of date May 2, 1949, File 353-12, concern-

ing previous correspondence on tipple changes at Superior D. 0. Clark Mine to

prepare commercial coal.

Concerning major changes providing for additional loading boom to
allow the separation of 6" x 1% coal into 3" x 1" nut and 6" x 3" egg, also
lump loading, on separate boom, and various other combinations common to
L-track loading facility, we attach hereto print prepared by the Engineering
Department together with preliminary estimate of cost dated March 29, 1949,
of installation of new loading track and attendant work thereto.

The undersigned has also prepared print and preliminary cost
estimate varying from the plan and estimate submitted by the Engineering
Department, copies attached hereto.

Referring to the installation of equipment for oiling O" x 1" or

ot x 1-5/8" slack, we transmitted estimate of cost with our letter of date

May 3, 1949, covering the transfer of available equipment at Hanna to be .
supplemented by necessary equipment not on hand. We assume that you will
;wish to review this estimate before authorizing the start of work. In the
%meantime, we shall arrange for the transfer of the available equipment at

SHanna awaiting your further advice and approval of the expenditure in the

amount of §6,534.00, to be charged to operating expense.




N /// PRELIMINARY COST ESTIMATE
3 INSTALL LOADING BOCM AND LOADING TRACK

/ TOGETHER WITH ATTENDANT WORK THERETO
,/// D. O, CLARK MINE TIPPLE
SUPERIOR, WYOMING

No. Description Unit Unit Cost Quantity Amount
1. Move and Re-install Passing Track 19n. £o. 0 6 5200 450 $ 2,250.00
2. Construct New Lump Track, including
2 turnouts Tim. £t 10.00 600 6,000.00
3. Concrete Foundations cu. yds. 60.00 20 1,200.00
L4. Concrete Floors sq.  ft. 2.50 600 1,500.00
5. Structural Steel, complete in place tons 80.00 8 640.00
6. Plate Work, complete in place tons 90.00 2 180.00
7. Dismantle and Re-install House Coal Bin Lump Sum - - 1,900.00
8. New Lump Loading Boom, complete Lump Sum - - 5,600.00
9. New Boom Hoist, complete Lump Sum - - 1,650.00
10. Extend Refuse Conveyor . ft.. 120.00 40 4,800.00
11. Extend Mixing Conveyor g, fit. & 160,00 18 2,880.00
12. New Refuse Conveyor Drive Lump Sum - - 2,310.00
13. New Loading Boom Drive Lunp Sum - - 1,605.00
1. liodify Discharge End Picking Tables Lump Sum - - 300.00
15. Corrugated Iron Covering, 22 gauge squares 30.00 22 660,00
16. Lighting and Wiring Lump Sum - - 200.00
17. Lump Track Car Retarder Lump Sum - - 970,00
Sub-total $34,645.00
Plus Engineering and Contingencies, 10% 3,464 .50
TOTAL $38,109.50
H. C. Livingston
Rock Springs, Wyoming
May 5, 1949
S e




//' PRELIMINARY ESTIMATE OF COST
P OF ADDITIONAL CLASSIFICATION R. R. TRACK
//’ FOR LOADING EGG COAL SEPARATELY
S D. O. CLARK TIPPLE, SUPERIOR, WYOMING
V4
Labor or
Material Contract Total
A@W,Foundations:
House Coal Bin Piers 80 cu.ft,
Additional Bent Piers L1L cu.ft.
Loco. Loading Bent Piers 80 cu.fte.
Total, (inc. excavation,
reinforcing and bolts) 57 cu.fte
say 22 cu. yd. @360 1,320.00 1,320,00
New Loading Track:
2 turnouts 1,000,00
600 ft. new track @3$5.00 3,000.00
Move 900 ft. passing track @51.00 900,00 1 ;900,00
Additional Structural Frame:
Extend Boom Hoist Support (Canfilever) 260.00 310.00
New Bent - 3 T, 900.00 300.00
New Span over egg and passing tracks - 5 T. 1,500.00 500,00 3,770.00
Conv. Frames
Boom - 3 T,
Mix, Conv. - 2 T,
Ref. Conv, = 1.5 T. 1,950,00 1,500,00 3,450.00
Additions to Machinery: :
New Boom - 48" 2,500,00 500.00
Counter weight 750,00 200,00
Rock Loading Chute 500,00 100,00
Speed Red. 350.00 100.00
10 H.P. Motor and control 250,00 50,00
New Boom Hoist 200,00 50,00
New Car Retarder 800,00 200,00
Extend House Coal Conv. 33' 300,00 600.00
Extend Mixing Conv. 16! 700,00 1,000.00
Platework 300,00 200,00 9,650,00
Addition to Housing:
Covering - 21 sg. ft. 300,00 250,00
Windows 30 .00 30 .00
Power and Light wiring 200.00 100,00
Floors and Walks - 800 sq. ft. @$1 .00 800,00
Painting 150.00 100,00 1,960.00
Move Domestic Coal Bin Est. 12 Tons 1,800,.00
300,00

|
ﬁ Move Loco. Feeder Frame
‘ Remove Rope Carrier Tower 3

Install sheave on Bin Frame 300,00 2,400.00

$27,450,00
15% Contingencies 4,120,00
$31,570.00

E The Union Pacific Coal Company
1 Engineering Department

Rock Springs, Wyoming

March 29, 1949

Al




Omaha - May 5, 1949
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: , BSaldridge
Your letter of May & onr oll treating facilities for
treating slack coal, D. C. Clark Mine, Superior:

It 1s very necessary that we develop information

on whether thex

(6}
[
9

g a market for 0il treated slack coal from

our mines in the Rock Springs field.
As we have discussed a number of times, the D. O,

Clark lMine is the logilcal location for such an experimental

alant. Therefore I would suggest that we go shead and install

& plant, gathering up the material that we have on hand that

an be used, and secure additional equipment to make the instal-

[...0
4]
et
t;—,’:
(o]
'
[
-

—3

keeping in mind that any material purchased or work done
permenent installation if we find
1% desirable to make the larger installation.
I would suggest that the cost of this experiment
be charged on a tonnage basis equally ©o all coal produced
from what is known as the Roek Springs field.
A digeussion with Auditor Baldridge will no doubt
indicate that this meterial and work should be charged %o
Material, and the charges allotted to the different districts

on tonnage for the balance of the year.

Ag the seaeon is short, I would suggest that this
work be started immediately, with the thought of having it
completed by the latter part of August.

Original Signed

I, N. BAYLESS

e R e
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1 Y.¢ 3 @ - g M ‘
4 I, 6. Livingston: Hr. V. 0. Murray

(ro: Mr. I, M. Charles) ‘ |
B Mp. E. T, Daldridge. i
\ - & - n - ’
Your letter of May 3 on oil treating facilities fo* : |
treating slack eoal, D. 0. CGlark lMine, Buperior:

-

1t evelop information
on whether there is a glock coal from
: our mines in the Rogk Springs

As we have discussed a number of times, the D, O,
Glerk Mine is the loglcal locatlon for such an experimental

plant. Therefore I would suggeest that we go ashead and 1ngtall

lant, gathe ering up the material that we have on hend thab

can be used, and secure additional equipment to make the instal-

lation, keeping in mind that any material purehase& or work done

ghould fit in with a larger permanent ins lation if we £ind

j¢ desirable to make the larger installatlon.

T would suggest that the cost of this experiment

be charged on a tonnage basglis equally to all coal produced

from what is known as the Rogk Springs fleld.

A digeuesion with Auditor Baldridge will no doubt

gndicete that this material and work should be charged to

Material, and the charges allotted to the different dletricts

on tonnage for. the balance of the year.

Ag the season ig short, I would puggest that this

work be started immedlately, with the thouvght of havling it

completed by the latter part of August. '

Original Signed
I: N. BAYLESS
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Rock Springs - May 3, 1949

ﬂg I. N. Bayless:

(CC - Mr. I. M. Charles
Mr. Robt. A. Dodds)

Your letter of date April 22, 1949, concerning oil treating equip-

possibility of securing oil treating equipment from :
|

f

|

ment for Superior and the
nable amount

the Hanna tipple sufficient to installing oil sprays for a reaso

of slack coal at the D. O. Clark Mine.
determined that the steam heating and circulating unit

We have
pPittsburg, Kansas on date Sept-

purchased from the Commercial Fuel Company,
being used to heat and circulate oil through the oil

ember 5, 1946, is now
Also that this equipment could be relieved and a

storage tank at Hanna.
ump installed to replace same.
eto preliminary cost estimate of

small circulating p
together

Wle have prepared and attach her
alling the equipment purchased in 1946 at Superior,

moving and inst
ent to supplement same to allow oil

with the necessary material and equipm
Our past experience with the equip-

treating slack at the D. 0. Clark Mine.
ment to be transferred is that capacity of same is limited to approximately
1} railroad cars per shift, which would no doubt suffice for the present

,O-pound p.s.i. steel

time.
Our estimate includes the purchase of a
boiler together with second hand stoker, second hand storage tank which we
e Lion Coal Corporation; also

feel can be secured from the Star Mine of th
e the boiler and stoker and 0il heating and circulating

building to hous
on concrete foundations with concrete

unit of corrugated iron construction

floor.




4

/
y We feel that all material listed in the estimate is readily avail-

able with the exception of the steel boiler and we have asked lfr., Dodds to

secure quotation and delivery on a duplicate of that installed at the Hanna

plant.
i i
S /‘Z{ V@Aﬁ?%




PRELIMINARY COST ESTIMATE

/ . INSTALL OIL TREATING FACILITY FOR SLACK COAL
SUPERIOR D. O. CLARK MINE TIPPLE

BY TRANSFER OF EQUIPMENT AT HANNA TOGETHER

WITH OTHER NECESSARY EQUIPMENT TO BE SECURED

=

/No. Description Labor

Material Total

1. Transfer from Hanna and install at Superior
D.0.Clark Mine Viking steam heating unit
purchased from Commercial Fuel Co. at Pitts-
burg, Kansas, September 5, 1946 $ 200.00

2. One (1) Vertical Steel Boiler, 4Of# Pressure  200.00

3. One (1) Bin Type Coal Stoker (2nd Hand) 200.00

l,. Condensate Pump for Steam Lines 30.00

5. Building to House Boiler and S’goker, also
oil heating and circulating unit, of corru-
gated iron construction on concrete founda-
tion and floor, size 14' x 28! 650.00

6. 800-gallon capacity Storage Tank (2nd Hand) 200.00

7. Unloading Rack Pump for unloading oil from

$ 25,00 $ 225.00

950.00 1,150.00
300.00 500.00
230.00 260.00
970.00 1,620.00
800.00 1,000. 00
300.00 350.00
300.00 450,00
125.00 275.00
50.00 110.00

$4,050.00 $5,940.00
405.00 594..00

tank car to storage tank 50.00

8. Pipe, valves and fittings ! 150.00

9. Insulating pipe lines 150.00
10. 4' x 4' x 7' Steel Chute to receive slack

for oiling 60.00

Sub~total $1,890.00

Plus 10% Engineering & Contingencies 189.00

Total $2,079.00

H. C. Livingston
Rock Springs, Wyoming
May 3, 1949

$4, 455,00 $6,534..00



Omaha - May 2, 1949
353=12

Mr. H. C. Idvingston:
Mr. I. M. Charles:

Please refer to recent correspondence on tipple

changes at Superior to prepare commercial coal

The major chenges discussed should be worked up
in detail for discussion, and if we agree to make the changes,

we will include them as a budget item for 1950.

However, I would suggest that you immediately
begin moving the extra olling equipment from Hanne and instal-
ling it at the D. 0. Clark Nine, Superior. What we have in
mind is to make up and install oiling facilitles guf'flicient for
olling & reasongble smount of slack for commercisl sales
for this year's market.

The installaetion of this oiling equipment will,
of course, be temporary if major changes are made to ‘the Tipple
within a year or two. Tﬁe;efore it will be necessary to
~charge the inetallation of the temporary oiling facilities
to operaxing’cost, which should,not be a large item. Hovever,

keep in mind that any additional materisl required should be
secured with the thought in mind of beilng sble to use it in
the pegmanent setup.

I would appreciate you gentlemen advising your

thought in this matter, beginning work on the installation as

cuickly as possible.

Original Signed
L. N. BAYLESS
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Omgha - April 22, 1949

Hr. H. G, Livingston:
'/ ' | (ce: Mr. I. M. Charles)

Your letter of April'é on o0il treating -equipment
f@é Superior:

HMp. Ghérleé' letter would indicate that the equip-
ment at the Lion Coal Company's mine would not be suitable
for our pwrpose, or we would not be justified in making the

installation. However, I requested that you check up on the

olling eéuipment et Henna and see if we could rig up suf -
ficient equipment to 1hsta11 oiling sprays for a reasoﬁabla
aﬁaunt of slack coal at the D. O. Clark iMine, using surface

equipment from Hanna.
Would gppreciate further advice in this matter.

ST

I. W, BAYLESS




Rock Springs - April 4, 1949

Mr. I. N. Bayless:
As per your request, Chief Engineer I. M, Charles and General Chief
Electrician U. F. Toucher have inspected the coal oiling system at the Lion

Coal Company's Star Mine. We attach copy of their report hereto.

As per our phone conversation, we have requested Mine Superintendent

Hodge Burress to discuss the matter of releasing the Viking oiling system

originally purchased for Hanna from Pittsburg, Kansas. We feel that this

equipment, supplemented by oil storage tank, etc., will serve our purposes

much better than that inspected at the Lion Coal Company's Star Mine.

%47@&

HCL/rt

e



Roek Springs - April 2, 1949

, Ho Go Livingstons

In accordance with your verba

Taucher, and the writer visited the Lion Coal Company?’s Star line on March 31
& = a & H 9
1949, to examine the coal oiling systea in use there.

Tt consists of tw %
AL NS oL O

£ two steel tanks partly

a total capacity of 14,000 gallons for oil

8

et below ground level, with

ge. In the pit adjacent to

T

) 4 4 3 el ey 1 ¥ M4 w <) & ¢ 1 " 2 3
the tanks is an old water pump, single eylinder re ciprocating type, bub
could not find the name-plate, and cstimatbe ¢t

..... capacity would be about 25 to

s

50 g.p.m.

Noarby, in another improvised building, is located a steel tank
about 500-gallon capaciby used as a heab exchanger. A steel water heater sob
on a fire béi@k base adjacent Lo the tank heats the tank by eireulabing water
from the stove jacket. The stove was originally stoker fired, stoker is now

used only as a blower, and boiler is hand fired.
The pump circulatos oil from the storage tanks o the botbtom of the
500-gallon tank, foreing the oil from the top Go circulate bo the oiling

points on the tipple, the excess returalng to the storagd

tanks

tanks, Provision

ig also made for peturning part of the oil from the heater room to the storags

tanke.
0iling equipment consists of two gates in the bottom of a hopper

which collects the andersize from a trommel with one-inch round holes; each

gate being apranged with a low head roon shroud and each coataining four

viking Ho. 60 sprays. A manual spray is provided to augnent the slack spraying

and one spray is provided Lo spray pea coal as it passes in a chubte to the

loader, and pravision is made for oiling larger size coal in the tipple.

The Lion Cosl Company employe in charge of oiling equipment, lr.

request, Chief Fleectrician, Urban F.



/‘,, pdvised that they use aboub 2} gallons of oil and a ton of coaly oil
008 £rom salt Lake City by truck, spacifications not known. A total of
about 700 gallons per day can be applied with the system.
o Although cuite ingenuous, we do not consider the equipment suitable
for our needs, excepbing possibly the crude oil storage tanks, For example,

o

if whole slack is to be oiled abt Sup erior, we w ould estimate the oiling

capacity as follows:

Coal
Screon Percent Tons
Size of Tobal Per hr.
Mine run 40O tons per hr. o 155 60 T. €8 qt. - 48O ab.
I L 68 T. ©5 qt. - 340 qt.
19 < 1 5/8n 15% 60 T. b qt. - 240 gbe
Total : 188 T 1060 gt. =
. 265 popohe

Origin al S
L, M, CHA

P.S. An elestric hea ter ostimated capaclby about
10 Koiie is located on the line near the slack

Dic/ac spraying sbation.




Omaha - March 24, 1949
' 353-12

Mpr, H., C. Idvingston:

(co: Mr. I. M. Charles)
I would suggest that you gentlemen
méke a study of the D. O, Clark Mine tipple at
Superior and determine whéther it is practical to

" 2d4d a loading boomn.

What I have in mind is %o add a
track between the present lump track and the mein
push-up track, at the eaét end of the tipple; the
lump coal to be loaded on the newly installed track,
taking the present lump boom for egg coai, and the

present nut-egg boom for nut coal.

If this is at all practical, I would
appreciate you giving me a sketch showing the Pro-

cvosed changes and estimated cost.

QOrizinal Signed

I, N, BAYLESS



Omaha - March 24, 1949

o

Mr. H., G. Livingston:

(co: Mr. I. M, Charles)

1 am attaching copy of letter from Mr. John
Taces relubive o 0il treating plant for dugtproofing elack

coal at D. 0. Clark Mine tipple, Superior.

T would sugmest that you get in touch with Mr.

Lusas and have our engineering devartment meke up a sketeh

showing ¥r. Luces' proposed installation and the estimated

coet. I would elso apvpreclate you giving me an estimate
on the cost to The Unlon Pacific Coal Company of installing
en oil treating vplant at the D. O. Clark Mine and a detelled

gketch showing such proposed instellation.

Early kendling of this matter will be apprecilated.

2

l?ngmal Signed

4 =8 ‘. l" TS
I. N. BAYLESS
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r, John lLS&S - ‘zckiuent
Bock Sorings Fuel Soenpany
Foek Snvinve, Vvem¢n+

{ce: Mr., H. C. livingston
#r. I. 4, Charles)
Dgar ¥r. lLucas:
T*hig will scknowledge receipt of your Ietter of

Ferch o9, provosing to install an 0il treating plent for dust-

proofing slack or stoker goel loaded st the D. 0, Clark ilne,

Superior.
: I have gcked Mp. Livingston eand lr. Charlee to

discuse thie matter with you and make up & sketoh ana eoti-

mated coat of your proposed 1nsta11at10n.
I have also requested that they gi me a cketch

ghowing Tthe proposed instaliation and cost of oil treating

frneilities to be installed by The Union Pscific Ccal Company.

1 will disouss the matter and advise you later as to instella-

tion.
Singerely yours,

Original Signad
i. N. BAYLESS
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Merch 22, 1949

Mr. I. N Elyless, Pres'ident
The Union Pacific Coal Company
Qnaha, Nebraska

Dear Mr. Bayless:

This will, more or less, review previous conversations relative
to our placing an oil treating plant at the D. 0. Clark mine, or
one of your other mines in this area, for use in dustproofing
stoker coal during the forthcoming coal season of 1949-50,

Currently, it is our understanding you are willing to permit the
placement of an oil treating plant at your D. O. Clark mine, or
one of your other mines, and that we are to be responsible for the
processing of the coal. Charges for the oil treatment to be de-
termined by us and collectible by us from your distributors on

any coal treated for their accounts.

Please be advised we are prepared to proceed with the installation
of the plant and now would like to have some understanding as to
the type of protection, or reimbursement, we can expect from The
Union Pacific Coal Company in the event you should decide to dis-
continue the avallability of stoker coal for sale on the commercial
market. While we do not expect to be confronted with such a situ~
ation, we deem it wise to explore the possibility and establish a

mutual understanding as to what our individual liabilities might
be.

Will you give this matter your thought and advise?

With kindest personal wishes,

) S ;;:zgi;§;224sz»L//
R John Lucas, Sr.

President



